$Houston \tilde{\Lambda} ngel \, Network$

CONTACT: Kathy Lester Manager (713) 447-4942 – Office

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June 8, 2010

HOUSTON - The Houston Angel Network (HAN) announced this week e-mail marketing services provider Constant Contact has acquired NutshellMail, a social media monitoring firm, on May 24th for an undisclosed amount.

NutshellMail, funded by a group of HAN investors, allows users to streamline their social media by sending and receiving messages from such as Facebook, LinkedIn, MySpace and Twitter, in an email inbox.

Houston Angel Network members Andrew Clark and Roger Friedberger assisted NutshellMail with both the complicated startup and sale processes. HAN investors in the company saw a profit less than a year after the first investment closed - an impressive return.

HAN consists of veteran angel investors as well as those who have just recently become involved in angel investing – prior experience in early stage investing is not a prerequisite.

For more information regarding the Houston Angel Network or for an application to join, please contact Managing Director, Kala Marathi, at kmarathi@houstonangelnetwork.org or 832-476-9291.

Houston Angel Network www.houstonangelnetwork.org

410 Pierce Houston, Texas 77002